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VT Dual Enrollment Program: Disability Services Contact Information 

 

Bennington College  

Contact: Laurie Kobik, (802) 440‐4400 

 

Burlington College 

Contact: Greg Litchfield, (802) 862‐9616 

 

Castleton State College  

Contact: Kathy Perzanowski, (802) 468‐1428 

 

Champlain College  

Contact: Skip Harris, (802) 651‐5961 

 

College of St. Joseph 

Contact: Susan Boyce, (802) 776-5239 

 

Community College of Vermont  

See link for the contact person at each CCV location. 

 

Goddard College 

Contact: Suzy Shedd, (802) 322-1639 

 

Green Mountain College  

Contact: Samantha Kowalski, (802) 287-8287 

 

Johnson State College  

Contact: Kevin Fleck, (802) 635‐1259 

 

Landmark College 

Contact: Admission Office (802) 387-6718 

 

Lyndon State College  

Contact: Mary Etter, (802) 626‐6210 

 

Marlboro College 

Contact:  Catherine O'Callaghan, (802) 258-9335 Ext. 235 

 

New England Culinary Institute  

Contact: Learning Services Coordinator, (802) 225‐3327  

 

  

http://www.bennington.edu/academic-services/disability-accommodations-and-support
mailto:lkobik@bennington.edu
mailto:glitchfield@burlington.edu
http://www.castleton.edu/academics/academic-support/academic-support-center/disability-services/
mailto:kathy.perzanowski@castleton.edu
http://www.champlain.edu/parents/health-and-wellness/accommodation-services
mailto:sharris@champlain.edu
http://www.csj.edu/students/student-resources/learning-center/
mailto:susan.boyce@csj.edu
http://ccv.edu/discover-resources/students-with-disabilities/
http://www.goddard.edu/students/ads/
mailto:adsoffice@goddard.edu
http://www.greenmtn.edu/academics/learning-resources/calhoun-learning-center/students-with-disabilities/
mailto:kowalskisa@greenmtn.edu
http://www.jsc.edu/Academics/AcademicSupport/StudentsWithDisabilities.aspx
mailto:Kevin.Fleck@jsc.edu
http://www.landmark.edu/academics/academic-support-services
mailto:admissions@landmark.edu
http://lyndonstate.edu/offices-services/academic-support/disability-services/
mailto:mary.etter@lyndonstate.edu
https://nook.marlboro.edu/public/academics/advising/disability_services
mailto:disabilityservices@marlboro.edu
http://www.neci.edu/college-disclosure/facilities-for-students-with-disabilities/
mailto:learning.services@neci.edu
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Norwich University  

Contact: Ted Ingham, Director (802) 485-2131 

 

Saint Michael’s College 

Contact: Antonia Messuri, (802) 654-2467 

 

SIT Graduate Institute  

Contact: Julia Karpicz 

Disability Services Coordinator, (802) 258-3390,  

 

Southern Vermont College 

Contact: David Lindenberg, (802) 447‐6360 

 

Sterling College 

Contact: Learning Support Specialist, (802) 586‐7711 

 

University of Vermont    

Contact: Student Accessibility Services, (802) 656-7753 

 

Vermont Technical College  

Contact: Robin Goodall, (802) 728‐1278 

 
Compiled by John Spinney, VT AOE, Post‐Secondary Transition Specialist. 

http://academics.norwich.edu/academic-achievement-center/
mailto:ringham@norwich.edu
https://www.smcvt.edu/academics/academic-support/accessibility-services.aspx
mailto:amessuri@smcvt.edu
http://graduate.sit.edu/sit-graduate-institute/pn/current-students/mysit/disability-services/
https://svc.edu/student/disability-services/
mailto:disabilityservices@sit.edu
http://www.uvm.edu/access/
mailto:access@uvm.edu
http://www.vtc.edu/disability-services
mailto:rgoodall@vtc.edu
mailto:john.spinney@vermont.gov

